=OP \$140.00 286611

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American College of Cardiology		07/11/2007	Non-Profit Corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American College of Cardiology Foundation	
Street Address:	2400 N Street, N.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20037	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2866112	ACCSAP
Registration Number:	2852798	CATHSAP
Registration Number:	2965569	ECG-SAP
Registration Number:	2870952	ECHOSAP
Registration Number:	2965568	EPSAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)403-3030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-298-6002

Email: Idunner@dunnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Dunner

Address Line 1: 1010 Wisconsin Ave. N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 660

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

TRADEMARK

900081709 REEL: 003579 FRAME: 0859

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACCF-000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A. Dunner		
Signature:	/Lisa A. Dunner/		
Date:	07/13/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Assignment of SAP marks#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment of SAP marks#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003579 FRAME: 0860

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS American College of Cardiology, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the District of Columbia and having a principal place of business at 2400 N Street N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037 ("Assignor"), has used, is using and has registered in the U.S. the trademarks:

ACCSAP, Reg. No. 2,866,112 for "educational and instructional computer software featuring instruction in adult clinical cardiology in the field of cardiology and cardiovascular medicine and health";

CATHSAP, Reg. No. 2,852,798 for "educational and instructional computer software featuring instruction in interventional cardiology, including coronary artery disease, interventions, catheter techniques and the risks and benefits of various approaches in the field of cardiology and cardiovascular medicine and health";

ECG-SAP, Reg. No. 2,965,569 for "educational and instructional computer software featuring instruction in electrophysiology and electrocardiology in the field of cardiology and cardiovascular medicine and health";

ECHOSAP, Reg. No. 2,870,952 for "educational and instructional computer software featuring instruction in echocardiography in the field of cardiology and cardiovascular medicine and health"; and

EPSAP, Reg. No. 2,965,568 for "providing temporary use of non-downloadable computer software for use as an educational, tutorial and instructional tool featuring instruction in cardiac electrophysiology in the field of cardiology and cardiovascular medicine and health"; and

WHEREAS American College of Cardiology Foundation, a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the District of Columbia and having a principal place of business at 2400 N Street N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks (the "Goodwill");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed in full accordance with the laws of the District of Columbia.

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF CARDIOLOGY

By How E. New Date: 7/11/07

2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003579 FRAME: 0862**